MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

N°
1199

1209

1212

1223

1217

1295

1192

1292

1254

1116

1294

1133

1267

1052

1225

1138

1059

1296

1293

1177

1109

1310

1333

1120

Nom, prénom

JAUK MARJAN

TOBLER SEBASTIAN

BOSSEL GERALD

KOHLER ANDRE

JUNGO PHILIPPE

HIRT JEAN-CLAUDE

GREMAUD JACQUES

BOURGEOIS JACQUES

RIGOLET JOHN

TERRAPON GERARD

STAUFFER

CHRISTOPHE

FREUDIGER UELI

MAURON FRANCOIS

BORLOZ THIERRY

PASCHE ALAIN

SCHWAB THOMAS

VENIER PHILIPPE

HUMBERT PATRICK

MEIER URS

BARTHE MICHEL

PERRIN OLIVIER

LANTHMANN

PIERRE-BERNARD

ALLRED MICHAEL

SCHEIDEGGER ANDRE

MONNEY ROLAND

Localité

GIVISIEZ

FARVAGNY-LE-PETIT

FIAUGERES

PRILLY

RIAZ

CORNAUX

PORSEL

AVRY-SUR-MATRAN

PREZ-VERS-NOREAZ

ROMONT

TRELEX

GALS

SEMSALES

BLONAY

BEGNINS

PORT

BELFAUX

LE MOURET

SAULES

BIENNE

FIAUGERES

NEIRIVUE

ARCONCIEL

BELMONT SUR YVERDON

ROSSENS FR

Canton

FR

FR

FR

VD

FR

NE

FR

FR

FR

FR

VD

BE

FR

VD

VD

BE

FR

FR

NE

BE

FR

FR

FR

VD

FR

Nati
SLO

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1969

1970

1957

1966

1963

1954

1961

1958

1962

1966

1969

1955

1967

1969

1970

1965

1968

1969

1960

1963

1967

1952

1959

1964

1967

Tours

Temps total

01:38:19.775

01:43:32.969

01:54:34.340

01:56:03.818

01:56:33.463

01:56:37.110

01:57:16.746

01:59:30.218

02:01:02.703

02:01:10.434

02:01:28.053

02:02:08.047

02:03:25.215

02:03:26.082

02:04:42.780

02:04:43.298

02:04:44.288

02:05:27.892

02:05:48.184

02:06:40.197

02:06:40.996

02:07:39.509

02:07:52.227

02:08:56.836

02:09:23.903

Ecart

5:13.194

16:14.565

17:44.043

18:13.688

18:17.335

18:56.971

21:10.443

22:42.928

22:50.659

23:08.278

23:48.272

25:05.440

25:06.307

26:23.005

26:23.523

26:24.513

27.08.117

27:28.409

28:20.422

28:21.221

29:19.734

29:32.452

30:37.061

31:04.128
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MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

26 1162

27 1273

28 1189

29 1222

31 1190

32 1213

33 1245

34 1051

35 1039

36 1231

37 1187

38 1265

39 1099

40 1042

41 1282

42 1270

43 1028

44 4

45 1130

46 1140

47 1221

48 1029

49 1127

50 1060

51 1240

Nom, prénom

RUEGER CHRISTIAN

MARRA MICHEL

PYTHON CHRISTOPHE

PERRITAZ BERTRAND

CHAVAILLAZ

PIERRE-ANDRE

RODUIT JEROME

DA SILVA SERGE

CHAVAILLAZ

CHRISTIAN

PERRITAZ JOEL

VONLANTHEN

DOMINIQUE

DAOUT BERTRAND

MEIER PHILIPPE

AYER SERGE

PROGIN CHRISTOPHE

DE BENETTI DANIEL

BUGNON JEAN-PIERRE

BERSET CHRISTOPHE

ANDREY JACQUES

BLATTMANN

SEBASTIEN

HOUMARD PATRICK

BUGNON ALEXANDRE

MAILLARD RENE

SAPIN GASTON

MORAND ROGER

MARTI ROGER

Localité

VILLARS-SUR-GLANE

MARLY

VUADENS

VILLARLOD

ECUVILLENS

WANGEN B. OLTEN

GENEVE

NEYRUZ FR

VILLARLOD

FORMANGUEIRES

SERVION

MOUTIER

FARVAGNY

VAULRUZ

GUMEFENS

FARVAGNY

COURNILLENS

EPAGNY

MORLON

MALLERAY-BEVILARD

RUEYRES-ST-LAURENT

RIAZ

BULLE 1

MAGNEDENS

ST. URSEN

Canton

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

GE

FR

FR

FR

VD

BE/JB

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

BE/JB

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

Nati
Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1965

1965

1971

1968

1961

1967

1968

1966

1968

1966

1959

1963

1965

1968

1967

1961

1968

1960

1971

1967

1971

1948

1961

1961

1966

Tours

Temps total

02:09:26.222

02:09:52.925

02:10:39.584

02:10:40.862

02:12:40.492

02:12:47.503

02:13:27.703

02:13:34.475

02:14:15.395

02:14:51.698

02:14:54.475

02:14:55.447

02:15:16.651

02:15:42.987

02:15:55.826

02:16:08.632

02:16:09.861

02:16:31.969

02:17:16.187

02:17:21.103

02:17:56.856

02:18:05.902

02:20:29.931

02:20:45.704

02:21:02.936

Ecart
31:06.447

31:33.150

32:19.809

32:21.087

34:20.717

34:27.728

35:07.928

35:14.700

35:55.620

36:31.923

36:34.700

36:35.672

36:56.876

37:23.212

37:36.051

37:48.857

37:50.086

38:12.194

38:56.412

39:01.328

39:37.081

39:46.127

42:10.156

42:25.929

42:43.161
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MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

N°
1188

1061

1331

1256

1228

1088

1332

1307

1152

1251

1205

1286

1158

1141

1269

1185

1208

1078

1103

1326

1194

1249

1176

1131

1071

Nom, prénom

MONNEY OLIVIER

GOBET ALAIN

WYSS PIERRE

PAUCHARD MARC

BESSAT RICHARD

ULDRY GEORGES

LAMBIEL OLIVIER

BRUHLART

PIERRE-ALAIN

LEUENBERGER MARC

TERRANOVA

SALVATORE

RAIMONDI PATRICK

REY DANIEL

BOYER LOUIS

AVERY DAVID

ALLAMAND FABRICE

MAURON ERIC

MONNARD SEBASTIEN

SCHMID FREDERIC

VALLOTTON FRANCOIS

CASTELLA CHRISTIAN

BOBARD PATRICK

MARCHON THIERRY

GENOUD CLAUDE

IMESCH STEVE

AYER DOMINIQUE

Localité

LA TOUR-DE-TREME

CORSEREY

RENENS

PROGENS

LAUSANNE

VUISTERNENS-OGOZ

CERNIER

MISERY

CONFIGNON

INS

PAYERNE

GRANGES-PACCOT

LA TOUR-DE-TREME

ROSSENS FR

DOMDIDIER

PREZ-VERS-NOREAZ

ATTALENS

MARLY

LUCENS / VD

SORENS

YVERDON-LES-BAINS

RIAZ

ST-MARTIN

OULENS-SUR-LUCENS

ROSSENS

Canton

FR

FR

VD

FR

VD

FR

NE

FR

GE

BE

VD

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

VD

FR

VD

FR

FR

VD

FR

Nati
Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1970

1967

1963

1966

1970

1956

1965

1962

1971

1968

1970

1970

1966

1967

1971

1960

1970

1971

1953

1960

1966

1960

1958

1970

1963

Tours

Temps total

02:21:11.295

02:21:31.308

02:21:31.878

02:21:47.898

02:21:56.262

02:22:41.743

02:22:48.644

02:24:23.248

02:25:30.712

02:25:42.848

02:25:48.167

02:25:58.368

02:26:07.775

02:26:08.107

02:26:18.443

02:26:26.285

02:27:58.544

02:28:25.716

02:28:52.722

02:28:55.133

02:28:58.681

02:29:11.245

02:29:25.674

02:29:56.505

02:30:34.015

Ecart
42:51.520

43:11.533

43:12.103

43:28.123

43:36.487

44:21.968

44:28.869

46:03.473

47:10.937

47:23.073

47:28.392

47:38.593

47:48.000

47:48.332

47:58.668

48:06.510

49:38.769

50:05.941

50:32.947

50:35.358

50:38.906

50:51.470

51:05.899

51:36.730

52:14.240
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MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

N°
1011

1267

1073

1275

1276

1037

1050

1183

1287

1093

1277

1100

1128

1065

1174

1086

1232

1184

1263

1095

1101

1094

1157

1325

1026

Nom, prénom

BEAUD GASTON

CLEMENT

JEAN-CLAUDE

MAILLARD DANIEL

YERLI DOMINIQUE

BACHLER CLAUDE

ANDRADE ANTONIO

VAUCHER

JEAN-PIERRE

ANSERMOT PHILIPPE

JACQUAT NICOLAS

ROLLE ALAIN

DUCREST STEPHANE

CUENNET EDOUARD

WYSS JAMES

GOBET MICHEL

SAVOY MICHEL

GUJER CHRISTOPHE

MOLLEYRES

EMMANUEL

PERRENOUD

CHRISTOPHE

BAEHLER WERNER

ROSSIER SEBASTIEN

REIDY GILBERT

KEUSEN FREDERIC

BAUDEVIN RICHARD

DUBACH PIERRE ALAIN

LOPES GABRIEL

Localité

GRANDVILLARD

BROC

ST-MARTIN

NEYRUZ

OMMENS

BULLE

BULLEBULLE 1

ENNEY

BULLE 1

ROSSENS

ROSSENS

VILLARVOLARD

SATIGNY

VUISTERNENS-OGOZ

VAUDERENS

FAOUG

ATTALENS

RIAZ

CRISSIER

ROSSENS FR

CORPATAUX MAGNEDENS

CORPATAUX

ENNEY

COLLONGE-BELLERIVE

BULLE 1

Canton

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

GE

FR

FR

VD

FR

FR

VD

FR

FR

FR

FR

GE

FR

Nati
Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

POR

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1958

1938

1969

1960

1962

1970

1962

1960

1963

1969

1969

1967

1962

1940

1948

1968

1971

1966

1942

1969

1966

1964

1969

1956

1958

Tours

Temps total

02:30:39.310

02:31:03.992

02:31:21.568

02:31:45.229

02:31:45.590

02:32:10.306

02:32:20.541

02:34:21.854

02:34:23.617

02:34:41.033

02:34:41.618

02:34:59.955

02:35:00.753

02:35:24.347

02:35:26.941

02:36:17.737

02:39:33.344

02:40:01.690

02:40:09.546

02:40:22.924

02:40:48.551

02:40:49.506

02:41:06.145

02:41:58.415

02:42:33.415

Ecart
52:19.535

52:44.217

53:01.793

53:25.454

53:25.815

53:50.531

54:00.766

56:02.079

56:03.842

56:21.258

56:21.843

56:40.180

56:40.978

57:04.572

57:07.166

57:57.962

1:01:13.569

1:01:41.915

1:01:49.771

1:02:03.149

1:02:28.776

1:02:29.731

1:02:46.370

1:03:38.640

1:04:13.640
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MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

N°
1106

1043

1239

1003

1324

1279

1005

1072

1226

1098

1242

1253

1280

1012

1006

1108

1321

1035

1227

1248

1010

1057

1179

1024

Nom, prénom

CHEZEAUX SYLVAIN

MOULLET GILLES

RUFFIEUX MARC

AUDERGON PHILIPPE

SOUCAS PATRICK

GOTTRAU

CLAUDE-ALAIN

TACHE LAURENT

BUTTY PATRICK

BUMANN MARIO

ENTRADE

JEAN-PIERRE

CHESSEX GERARD

MELIKIAN RUBEN

CHAPPUIS ALEXANDRE

LAURENCET PIERRE

URGESE MARCELLO

RABOUD CHRISTOPHE

SMITH KEVIN

SCHLICHTING GEORG

ACHERMANN URBAN

JAQUET PIERRE-ALAIN

CcoLLOMB

PIERRE-DANIEL

LEVRAT CHRISTIAN

JUVET PASCAL

SCHWALLER LAURENT

NICOLET
JEAN-FRANCOIS

Localité

VESIN

LOVENS

LA ROCHE

POSAT

PERLY

LE PAQUIER

BOSSONNENS

ESTAVAYER-LE-GIBLOUX

BERN

VEYRIER

RIVAZCHEXBRES

PUIDOUX

MONT-SUR-LAUSANNE

MONTHEY

CHOEX

CHOEX

LAUSANNE 26

VILLARS-SUR-GLANE

CRESSIER FR

MONTEVRAZ

BRETONNIERES

VUADENS

AVRY

ROSSENS FR

FARVAGNY-LE-PETIT

Canton

FR

FR

FR

FR

GE

FR

FR

FR

BE

GE

VD

VD

VD

VS

VS

VS

VD

FR

FR

FR

VD

FR

FR

FR

FR

Nati
Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1971

1966

1968

1961

1965

1966

1966

1971

1969

1967

1954

1970

1966

1969

1962

1966

1960

1967

1963

1962

1961

1970

1968

1971

1960

Tours

Temps total

02:43:40.970

02:44:23.975

02:44:39.928

02:45:34.981

02:45:37.522

02:46:23.177

02:46:23.639

02:48:36.147

02:49:56.159

02:50:02.147

02:50:36.790

02:50:37.449

02:50:38.763

02:50:41.046

02:50:41.129

02:50:41.581

02:52:06.555

02:56:47.620

02:56:56.502

03:00:54.110

03:05:29.979

03:05:54.505

03:06:39.961

03:08:39.518

03:10:32.683

Ecart
1:05:21.195

1:06:04.200

1:06:20.153

1:07:15.206

1:07:17.747

1:08:03.402

1:08:03.864

1:10:16.372

1:11:36.384

1:11:42.372

1:12:17.015

1:12:17.674

1:12:18.988

1:12:21.271

1:12:21.354

1:12:21.806

1:13:46.780

1:18:27.845

1:18:36.727

1:22:34.335

1:27:10.204

1:27:34.730

1:28:20.186

1:30:19.743

1:32:12.908
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MSO )

Groupe E BerGiBike

Populaires Hommes 2 - 36km

26.06.2011

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

N°
1124

1163

1105

1241

1149

1001

1004

1017

1027

1045

1058

1063

1117

1193

1234

1248

Nom, prénom

BERCHIER MARCEL

SPIESS

CHARLES-ALBERT

HUBSCHER CHARLES

BOURQUI LAURENT

PHILIPONA HENRI

AYER ARMAND

ANDREY JACQUES

BUSSARD FRANCOIS

SEYDOUX GILLES

ANDRADE RUI

BAECHLER FREDERIC

BAUMBACH DANIEL

ASCHWANDEN ROLF

OBERSON STEPHANE

NIQUILLE JOSE

JEANNERAT

JEAN-MAURICE

JAQUET PIERRE-ALAIN

Localité

TREYVAUX

BRAMOISBRAMOIS

FRIBOURG CASERNE

RIAZ

REMAUFENS

AIRE

EPAGNY

ALBEUVE

VUISTERNENS-OGOZ

BULLE 1

VILLARS-SUR-GLANE

LENTIGNY

CUGY (FR)

BERNEX

PAQUIER-MONTBARRY

GILLY

MONTEVRAZ

Canton

FR

VS

FR

FR

FR

GE

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

GE

FR

VD

FR

Nati
Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Sul

Catégorie

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Populaires
Hommes 2 -
36km

Année

1960

1956

1969

1971

1942

1962

1960

1959

1961

1967

1966

1953

1954

1962

1964

1968

1962

Tours

Temps total

03:10:36.088

03:11:13.696

03:26:50.429

03:32:52.741

03:55:04.744

04:45:11.080

Ecart
1:32:16.313

1:32:53.921

1:48:30.654

1:54:32.966

2:16:44.969

3:06:51.305
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